
 

City and County of Denver Department of Transportation & Infrastructure 

Transportation - Build 

201 W. Colfax Ave. Dept 506 | Denver, CO 80202 

www.denvergov.org/doti 

Phone: 720-913-1311  

 

Department of Transportation and Infrastructure  

2018 Bridge and Structural Construction Services On-Call Contract Amendment  

  Fact Sheet 
 

Purpose and Use of Agreements:  

The purpose of these On-Call contracts is to establish and maintain a pool of qualified On-Call 

Prime General Contractors available to respond to proposal bidding requests for the execution of 

DOTI’s Bridge Group’s work plan. Each contract has a minimum 13% MWBE Performance goal 

creating up to $3.25M in MWBE certified firm participation.  

 
This On-Call is key to the City and County of Denver, DOTI Bridge group because bridge rehabilitation 
projects are performed by a specialized subset of contractors within the overall bridge contractor pool. 
This is critical to our workflow for rehabilitations and addressing bridge emergency repairs; both are 
needed as we attempt to achieve a state of good repair.    
 
The Bridge and Structural Construction Services On-Call Contract will be utilized to construct a 

variety of improvements to the City and County of Denver’s bridge infrastructure. These 

improvements may include but are not limited to minor bridge construction, major bridge 

rehabilitation and bridge replacements. 
 

Procurement: 

The five firms were selected from a competitive RFQ procurement process.  Six firms (6) submitted 

qualification submittals which were reviewed and scored. Of those submittals, five (5) firms were 

selected.   
 

Contracts Description: 

Each contract will have two additional years and two million dollars for a total capacity of $5 million.  

The firms selected for these agreements are listed alphabetically. 

 

Vendor Names and Contract Numbers: 
1. ABCO Contracting, Inc. 201947269 
2. Hallmark, Inc. 201947369 
3. Structures, Inc. 201947370 

Current Contracts Start Date: March 18, 2019 
 Current Contracts End Date: March 17, 2022 
 
4. SEMA Construction, Inc. 201947371 
5. JMG Concrete Services LLC 201947270 

Current Contracts Start Date: April1, 2019 
 Current Contracts End Date: March 31, 2022 

Department of Transportation and Infrastructure (DOTI) Bridge On-Call Construction  

DOTI is seeking to maintain an already established group of qualified On-Call Prime General 

Contractors who are available to respond to proposal bidding requests for the execution of 

construction work for the City’s infrastructure while the Bridge Group prepares the next on call 

RFQ.  

https://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/transportation-mobility.html


 

City and County of Denver Department of Transportation & Infrastructure 

Transportation - Build 

201 W. Colfax Ave. Dept 506 | Denver, CO 80202 

www.denvergov.org/doti 

Phone: 720-913-1311  

 

• Contracts Maximum Amount: $3,000,000.00 
• Requested Extension in Months/Years: 2 years 
• New Contracts Maximum Amount: $5,000,000.00 
 

These contracts do not commit funds, nor do they guarantee any amount to the firms. These contracts 
are not an authorization of work. Authorization of work and commitment of funds are made via work 
order on an as needed basis. 

https://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/transportation-mobility.html

